

OSA No.2 of 2016

12.05.2016 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dheeraj Vashisth, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

De-linked from LPA No.20 of 2016.

Issue notice only to respondents No. 1 to

3. Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, waives notice on behalf of the said respondents.

List for final hearing on 14.7.2016.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir),
Chief Justice.

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.

May 12, 2016
CM/shankar