

OSA No.2 of 2016

9.08.2018 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dheeraj Vashisth, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice. Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3.

Tag alongwith LPA No.20 of 2016.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice**

9th August, 2018
(*shankar / brb*)

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**