

LPA No.20 of 2016 a/w OSA No.2 of 2016

LPA No.20 of 2016

28.09.2021 Present: Mr.Mehar Chand, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr.Ranjan Sharma and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondent No.2.

OSA No.2 of 2016

None for the appellant.

Mr.Raman Sethi, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

LPA No.20 of 2016

Heard learned counsels.

Admit.

Post both the appeals for hearing.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

September 28, 2021
(vt)