

**H.P. State Industrial Development Corp. Vs. Messrs
Green View Apartments Co. a/w connected matter**

LPA No. 20 of 2016 with OSA No.2 of 2016.

LPA No.20 of 2016.

10.11.2022 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.2.

OSA No. 2 of 2016.

None for the appellant.

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests
for an adjournment.

As requested, list after three weeks.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr.
Mehar Chand, Advocate as counsel for the appellant
henceforth in the cause list.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 10, 2022 (ps)