

H.P State Industrial Development Corporation Limited vs.
Messrs Green View Apartments Company

LPA No. 20 of 2016 a/w
OSA No. 2 of 2016

LPA No. 20 of 2016

24.08.2023 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. G.D Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Arsh Rattan and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals for respondent No.2.

OSA No. 02 of 2016

None for the appellant.

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

List on **06.09.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

24th August, 2023
(*priti*)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge