

**H.P. State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd.
Vs. Messrs Green View Apartments Company**

LPA No. 20/2016 a/w OSA No.2/2016

LPA No. 20/2016

09.01.2024 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pawan Gautam
and Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh
Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates
General, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy
Advocates General, for respondents No. 2.

OSA No.2/2016

None for the appellant.

None for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

List on 09th April 2024.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

09th January, 2024_(rohit)