

Himachal Pradesh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited vs. Messrs Green View Apartments Company and others a/w connected matter.

LPA No. 20 of 2016 a/w OSA No.2 of 2016.

LPA No. 20 of 2016.

09.04.2024. Present: Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.D.Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pawan Gautam and Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Shalabh Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

OSA No. 2 of 2016.

None for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1 to 3.

List before the appropriate Bench on **30.04.2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 09, 2024.
(krt)