

***Himachal Pradesh State Industrial Development
Corporation Limited vs. Messrs Green View Apartments
Company and ors. a/w connected matter.***

**LPA No. 20 of 2016 a/w
OSA No.2 of 2016.**

LPA No. 20 of 2016

20.05.2024 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate, for for the appellant.
Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for
respondent No.2/State.

OSA No. 2 of 2016

Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate, for for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) to supply copy of
list of events & dates by the next date of hearing.

List on 24th June, 2024.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**May 20, 2024
(sub)**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**