

Item No. D-8

**Himachal Pradesh State Industrial Development
Corporation Ltd. Vs. M/s Green View
Apartments Co. & others a/w connected matter.**

LPA No. 20 of 2016 a/w OSA No. 2 of 2016

LPA No. 20 of 2016

25.02.2025 Present:

Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

OSA No. 2 of 2016

None for the appellants.

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Accommodation is sought on behalf of Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate. Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred to **02.04.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

February 25, 2025
(hemlata)