

**H.P State Industrial Development. Corporation Ltd. vs.
M/s Green View Apartments Co. & Ors alongwith
connected matter**

**LPA No.20 of 2016
alongwith OSA No.2 of 2016**

Item No.P-33

LPA No.20 of 2016

04.08.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand and Mr. Kamal Suryavanshi,
Advocates for the appellants.

Mr. G.D Verna, Senior Advocate with Mr.Sumit
Sharma, Advocate for respondent NO.1.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General for respondent No.2.

OSA No.2 of 2016

Mr. Mehar Chand and Mr. Kamal Suryavanshi,
Advocates for the appellants.

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate for respondents
No.1 to 3.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.5 and 6.

At the request of learned counsel appearing
for the appellants, the matter is adjourned.

List on **14.08.2025**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

4th August, 2025
(priti)