

**H.P. State Industrial Development  
Corporation Ltd. vs. M/s Himachal  
Filament (P) Limited and others**

**OSA No. 2 of 2016**

**Item No.D-32**

**25.08.2025**

**Present:** None for the appellants.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Advocate, for  
Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 1 to 3.

LPA No.20 of 2016 stands decided today.

List the matter on **24<sup>th</sup> September,**  
**2025.**

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**  
(himani/shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**