

(Item D-33)

H.P. State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. vs. M/s Himachal Filament (P.) Limited and others

OSA No.2 of 2016

04.12.2025

Present: Ms.Anita Kumari, Advocate for Mr.Mehar Chand Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr.Raman Sethi, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3.

Accommodation is sought on behalf of Mr.Mehar Chand Thakur, Advocate.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for 29th December, 2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

December 04, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge