

Item No. D-33

Himachal Pradesh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited Vs. Messrs Himachal Filament (P) Ltd and others.

OSA No. 2 of 2016.

24.08.2026

Present: Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Advocate, for Mr. Raman Sethi,
Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Counsel for the respondents prays for accommodation.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

06.10.2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 24, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)